RESOLUTION NO.

2-84

TAX LEVIES FOR YEAR 1984

The Board of County Commissioners, Mason County, Washington,
hereby levies the following taxes on all taxable properties in Mason
County, Washington, as shown by the assessment rolls for the year

1983 to raise the following amounts:

DISTRICT

STATE (Less Timber)
Refund Fund

ALL FOLLOWING VALUES INCLUDE

COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE
VETERAN RELIEF
REFUND FUND

PUBLIC HOSPITAL
GENERAL
REFUND FUND
BOND
REFUND FUND

CITY OF SHELTON

LIBRARY
REFUND FUND

COUNTY ROAD DISTRICT #1
HARSTINE BRIDGE BOND
CEMETERY DIST. #1
PORT OF ALLYN

PORT OF DEVATTO

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW

PORT OF HOODSPORT
PORT OF SHELTON

PORT OF TAHUYA

SCHOOL DIST. #42 BOND
SCHOOL DIST. # 54 BOND

SCHOOL: DIST. #68/137 BOMD
GENERAL

SCHCOL DIST. #309 BOND
REFUND FUND
GENERAL
REFUND FUND

SCHOOL DIST. # 311 GENERAL

EVALUATTION

1, 369,860,372
TIMBER:

1,388,110, 392

1,388,110,392

1,363,522,607

203,958,704

1,184,151,688

1,184,151,688
1,363,522,607
220,478,945
263,416,480

29,359,056

NO BUDGET NEEDED

48,329,166
466,835,282
85,349,823
43,322,478
115,498,560

445,867,841

400,324,819

32,771,867

RATE

3.2120
.0024

1.1637
.0033
.0028

. 0685
.0005
. 0441
. 0005
2.7451

.37689
. 0004

1.373%
.0275

.0273

.1542

.2084

.2023
. 2569
.0791
. 3463
1.8615

.0898
1.2336

. 4897
.0010
1.2749
.0016

5.0224

AMOUNT

4,399,991.51
- 3,287.66

1,615,344.06
4,580.76
3,886.71

95,085.56
694.06
60,131.35
681.76
559,887.04

446,306.77
473.66

1,626,906.00
37,496.87
6,019.08
40,618.82

6,118.43

9,801.15
119,929.98
6,751.17
15,002.57
215,000.57

40,038.93
550,022.57 .

196,039.06
409. 32
510,01.3.82
640.52

164,593.42
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SCHOOL DIST. #302/402 BOND
GENERAL

SCHOOL, DIST. #4902 Bond
GENERAL

SCHOOL DIST. # 403 BOND
GENERAL '
REFUND FUND

SCHOOL DIST. #404 BOND

F.P.D. il
EXPENSE
BOLD

F.P.D. #2
EXPENSE
RESERVE
BOMD

F.P.D. #3
EXPENSE
E.M.S.

F.P.D. #4
LXPENSE
RESERVE
BOND

F.P.D. #5
EXPENSE
RESERVE
E.M.S.

F.P.D. #6-
EXPENSE
BOND

. F.P.D. #8
EXPENSE
BOND
E.M.S.

F.P.D. # 9
EXPENSE
BOND

F.P.D. #11-
EXPENSE
BOND

~ F.P.D. #12

EXPENSE
BOND

F.P.D. #13
EXPINSE
BOND

F.P.D. #15
EXPENST
COUPON WARRANT

F.P.D. # 16
EXPENSE
BOND

P.P.D. #17
EXPINSE
BOND

F.P.D. # 18
EXPENSE
RESERVE
COUPON VARRANT

65,576,994
144,945,015

382,402,433

186,012,630

41,336,164
40,431,819

205,255,098

201,175,938
61,816,953
125,320,643
122,828,438
316,224,219
70,549,791
69,725,616

60,591,942
59,245,857
60,591,942

13,023,109
12,676,764

44,680,890
43,725,400

20,555,232
20,353,377

149,752
9

24,
23,952,242

19,463,972

25,668,999
25,453,204

27,841,294
27,458,099

16,218,919

.1690
.5131

. 7205
.5131

1.5691
.9153
. 0010

.3952

.6124
.1613

.9143
. 0857
.1504

.3512
.1579

. 3847
.2115
. 2674

.5262
.0775
.1696

.5586
.0345

.3916
.2481
.2500

.6527
. 7297

. 5266
.1506

. 6446

1720

1.0000
.4169

.9130
.0870

1.0000
.1408

.6130
. 3087

. 8046
.0109
.1845

11,082.51
33,647.56

104,432.88

- 74,371.29

600,027.74
350,013.00
332.40

73,512.19

25,344.89
6,521.65

187, 664.74
17,590. 36
30,256.86

21,710.11
9,760.90

48,219.85
26,505.32
32,844.32

166,397.18
24,507.38
53,631.63

39,409.11
2,405.53

23,727.80
14,698.90
15,147.99

8,500.18
9,250.23

23,528.96
6,585.05

13,249.90
3,500.78

24,149.75
9,985.69

17,770.61
1,693.37

25,668.99
3,583.81

17,066.71
8,476.32

13,049.74
176.79
2,992.39
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Tax rate is based upon $1,000 valuations and is for general

information only.

All levy amounts and valuations are subject to change before
December 31st, 1983. Assessed valuations include value of timber
roll. Levies contained herein are certified to the Assessor.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of

ATTEST:

(s Uttt
CHodeera N, G/

Clerk of the Board

xc: Auditor
Cmmrs
Treasurer
Assessor
Accounting Dept (2)

January , 1984,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman~
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Commissioner
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Commissioner



