RESOLUTION NO. 2-84

TAX LEVIES FOR YEAR 1984

The Board of County Commissioners, Mason County, Washington, hereby levies the following taxes on all taxable properties in Mason County, Washington, as shown by the assessment rolls for the year 1983 to raise the following amounts:

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
STATE (Less Timber) Refund Fund	1,369,860,372	3.2120 .0024	4,399,991.51 3,287.66
ALL FOLLOWING VALUES INCLUDE	TIMBER:		
COUNTY CURRENT EXPENSE VETERAN RELIEF REFUND FUND	1,388,110,392	1.1637 .0033 .0028	1,615,344.06 4,580.76 3,886.71
PUBLIC HOSPITAL GENERAL REFUND FUND BOND REFUND FUND	1,388,110,392 1,363,522,607	.0685 .0005 .0441 .0005	95,085.56 694.06 60,131.35 681.76
CITY OF SHELTON	203,958,704	2.7451	559,887.04
LIBRARY REFUND FUND	1,184,151,688	.3769 .0004	446,306.77 473.66
COUNTY ROAD DISTRICT #1	1,184,151,688	1.3739	1,626,906.00
HARSTINE BRIDGE BOND	1,363,522,607	.0275	37,496.87
CEMETERY DIST. #1	220,478,945	.0273	6,019.08
PORT OF ALLYN	263,416,480	.1542	40,618.32
PORT OF DEMATTO	29,359,056	.2084	6,118.43
PORT OF GRAPEVIEW	NO BUDGET NEEDED		
PORT OF HOODSPORT	48,329,166	.2028	9,801.15
PORT OF SHELTON	466,835,282	.2569	119,929.98
PORT OF TAHUYA	85,349,823	.0791	6,751.17
SCHOOL DIST. #42 BOND	43,322,478	.3463	15,002.57
SCHOOL DIST. # 54 BOND	115,498,560	1.8615	215,000.57
SCHOOL DIST. #68/137 BOND GENERAL	445,867,841	.0898 1.2336	40,038.93 550,022.57
SCHOOL DIST. #309 BOND REFUND FUND GENERAL REFUND FUND	409,324,819	.4897 .0010 1.2740 .0016	196,039.06 400.32 510,013.82 640.52
SCHOOL DIST. # 311 GENERAL	32,771,867	5.0224	164,593.42

	•		
Page Two			
SCHOOL DIST. #302/402 BONI GENERAL	65,576,994	.1690 .5131	11,082.51 33,647.56
SCHOOL DIST. #402 Bond GENERAL	144,945,015	.7205 .5131	104,432.88 74,371.29
SCHOOL DIST. # 403 BOND GENERAL REFUND FUND	382,402,433	1.5691 .9153 .0010	600,027.74 350,013.00 332.40
SCHOOL DIST. #404 BOND	186,012,630	.3952	73,512.19
F.P.D. #1 EXPENSE BOND	41,386,164 40,431,819	.6124 .1613	25,344.89 6,521.65
F.P.D. #2 EXPENSE RESERVE BOND	205,255,098 201,175,938	.9143 .0857 .1504	187,664.74 17,590.36 30,256.86
	201,113,330	* 7304	30,230.00
F.P.D. #3 EXPENSE E.M.S.	61,816,953	.3512 .1579	21,710.11 9,760.90
F.P.D. #4 EXPENSE RESERVE BOND	125,320,643 122,828,438	.3947 .2115 .2674	48,210.85 26,505.32 32,844.32
F.P.D. #5 EXPENSE RESERVE	316,224,219	.5262 .0775	166,397.18 24,507.38
E.M.S.		.1696	53,631.63
F.P.D. #6 EXPENSE BOND	70,549,791 69,725,616	.5586 .0345	39,409.11 2,405.53
F.P.D. #8 EXPENSE BOND E.M.S.	60,591,942 59,245,857 60,591,942	.3916 .2481 .2500	23,727.80 14,698.90 15,147.99
F.P.D. # 9 EXPENSE BOND	13,023,109 12,676,764	.6527 .7297	8,500.18 9,250.23
F.P.D. #11 EXPENSE BOND	44,680,890 43,725,400	.5266 .1506	23,523.96 6,585.05
F.P.D. #12 EXPENSE BOND	20,555,232 20,353,377	.6446 .1720	13,249.90 3,500.78
F.P.D. #13 EXPENSE BOND	24,149,752 23,952,242	1.0000 .4169	24,149.75 9,985.69
F.P.D. #15 EXPENSE COUPON WARRANT	19,463,972	.9130 .0370	17,770.61 1,693.37
F.P.D. # 16 EXPENSE BOND	25,668,999 25,453,204	1.0000 .1408	25,668.99 3,583.81
F.P.D. #17 EXPENSE BOND	27,841,294 27,458,099	.6130 .3087	17,066.71 8,476.32
F.P.D. # 18 EXPENSE RESERVE COUPON WARRANT	16,218,919	.8046 .0109 .1845	13,049.74 176.79 2,992.39

Tax rate is based upon \$1,000 valuations and is for general information only.

All levy amounts and valuations are subject to change before December 31st, 1983. Assessed valuations include value of timber roll. Levies contained herein are certified to the Assessor.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January , 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman/

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

xc: Auditor

Cmmrs
Treasurer

Assessor Accounting Dept (2)